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Teil:
Part:

Zahl:
Qty.:

Umschreibung:
Description:

Länge:
Length:

- 1 Achterwand

- 1 Back wall frame

- 1 Back wall section

- 1 Baserail assembly 21162

- 6 First intermediate section

- 1 Frame front wall

- 1 Front wall steelcontruction

- 2 Fundament met vloer

- 13 Intermediate frame

- 1 loa00106-09-001.asm

- 1 loa00106-09-03.asm

- 1 loa00106-09.asm

- 1 Loopdeur incl bevestiging Rechts draaiend

- 2 Maaiveld

- 1 Storage Building E521

- 1 Trimmen

- 1 Truss back wall

- 1 Truss front wall

- 2 Truss front/back wall

- 1 Vloer tbv handleiding

- 1 Zijwanden

1 1 baserail front left roll-up-door 1195

3 1 baserail left front corner 260

4 1 baserail right front wall corner 1298

6 26 baserail right 1508 lenght 1508

7 1 Baseail back wall 1250 length 1170

8 1 Baserail back wall left corner 1298

9 1 Baserail right back corner 1400

10 1 Baserail back wall 1400

11 1 Baserail back wall 1400

12 30 Collumn 2500

13 30 Truss 2830

14 26 Brace length 2009mm 2009

16 13 Verical brace centre 365mm 365

17 2 Door post roll-up door 2793

18 1 Horizontal beam roll-up door 2750

19 2 Collumn back wall 2894

20 1 Beam above walk door 1061

21 56 Purlin roof 3015

22 1 Door post left side 2764

23 1 Door post right side 2528

78 2 U-strip loopdeur 2130

79 2 Klemstrip loopdeur 2128

80 2 Bovenligger / Onderligger loopdeur LD2 1058

17A 2 Door post roll-up door reinforcement 250

2A 1 U-baserail front wall 182

2B 1 L-baserail front wall 132

B1 28 Bracket B1

B2 56 Bracket B2

B3 78 Bracket brace

B4 5 Flat Bracket B4

B5 5 Bracket B5

BC 12 Butyl band 6mm 1025

BO-1 156 Zechskantschraube+Mutter+Scheibe/Hexagon screw+nut+washer M12x75

BO-2 24 Flachrundschraube+Mutter+Scheibe/Carriage bolt+nut+washer M12x75

BO-3 26 Zechskantschraube+Distanzhülse+Mutter+Scheibe/Hexagon screw+spacer+nut+was M8x75

BO-3 13 Zechskantschraube+Distanzhülse/Hexagon screw+spacer M8x75

BO-4 52 Zechskantschraube+Mutter+Scheibe/Hexagon screw M8x75+nut+washer

BO-5 10 Sechskantschraube+Scheibe/hexagon bolt+washer M5x25

BO-6 39 Zechskantschraube+Mutter+Scheibe/Hexagon screw+nut+washer M8x50

BO-7 10 Käfigmutter / Cage nut / Kooimoer M5/1.2-1.6/H8.3x8.3 M5

DIN_M12X75 24 Flachrundschraube / carriage bolt / slotbout 75

DIN125A_M12 336 Unterleg scheibe / washer / sluitrinG (DIN125A) M00

DIN125A_M5 10 Unterleg scheibe / washer / sluitrinG (DIN125A) M5

DIN125A_M8 260 Unterleg scheibe / washer / sluitrinG (DIN125A) M8

DIN931_M8x75 91 Sechskantschraube/ hexagon bolt/ zeskant tabbout 75

DIN933_M12X80 156 Hexagon bolt / Zeskant bout (DIN933) M12x80

DIN933_M5x20 10 Hexagon bolt / Zeskant bout (DIN933) M5x20

DIN933_M8X50 39 Hexagon bolt / Zeskant bout (DIN933) M8x50

DIN934_M12 180 Mutter / nut / moer (DIN934) M12

DIN934_M8 130 Mutter / nut / moer (DIN934) M00

EAB 64 Doorsteekanker DX FAST ETA 7 M12x115/020-035EV

FS-2 24 Foam strip walls 900

FS-1A 42 Thin foam strip roof 1025

FS-1B 42 Foam strip roof 1025

LD2 1 Loopdeur hxb 210x97 RVS beslag 950x2128

P1 4 Fischer UX-6x35 mm

RD2 1 Roldeur Janus hxb 305x275

REF 1 referentie part 5727

S1 30 Blechverkleidung Dach / Roof panel 2900

S2 12 Transparante Lichtplatte / light panel 1050

S3 12 Blechverkleidung Dach / Roof panel short 1900

S4 42 Blechverkleidung Seitenwand / Metal sheeting side wall 3080

S5 12 Blechverkleidung Hinterwand / Metal sheeting back wall 1950

S6 1 Blechverkleidung Vorderwand / Metal sheeting front wall 2900

S7 8 Blechverkleidung Vorderseite / Metal sheeting front wall 1430

SC-A 1406Bohrschraube / seldrilling screw 5,5x25 25

SC-B 391 Bohrschraube / Selfdrilling Screw 4.8x20 16

SC-C 74 Bohrschraube / Selfdrilling Screw 4.8x25 25

SC-D 4 DIN7981C-H RVS Plaatschroef cil. kop kruis 4.8x45 45

SC-H 24 Bohrschraube / Selfdrilling Screw 5.5x32 BP5 32

SP 78 Spacer Dxd=13.5x2.35 L=12mm

T1 6 Gable trim / Giebelblech 2050

T2 14 Eave trim / Traufblech 3100

T3 4 Corner trim / Ausseneckwinkel 2800

T4 7 Ridge cap / Firstblech 3150

T5 1 J-trim / J-Profil 1113

T5 2 J-trim / J-Profil 2176

T5 1 J-trim / J-profil 2802

T5 2 J-trim / J-Profil 3000

T6 3 L-trim Roll-up door / L-Profil Tor 3000

Part: model-name Qty.:Description: Length:mass:

- LOA00106 1 Storage Building E521 673699,598

- LOA00106-001 1 Fundament met vloer 72968,025

- LOA00106-002 1 Maaiveld 233667,293

- LOA00106-003 1 Fundament met vloer 63988,800

- LOA00106-03-WELD 1 Baserail assembly 21162 317,922

- LOA00106-004 1 Maaiveld 249396,945

- LOA00106-005 1 Vloer tbv handleiding 46972,575

- LOA00106-06 1 Front wall steelcontruction 136,370

- LOA00106-06-01 1 Truss front wall 67,165

- LOA00106-06-02 1 Frame front wall 68,699

- LOA00106-06-03 2 Truss front/back wall 67,165

- LOA00106-06-04 1 Loopdeur incl bevestiging Rechts draaiend 54,667

- LOA00106-07 1 Back wall section 222,197

- LOA00106-07-01 1 Truss back wall 67,165

- LOA00106-07-02 1 Back wall frame 24,106

- LOA00106-09 1 loa00106-09.asm 1199,493

- LOA00106-09-01 1 loa00106-09-001.asm 593,462

- LOA00106-09-02 1 Zijwanden 506,508

- LOA00106-09-03 1 loa00106-09-03.asm 56,297

- LOA00106-09-04 1 Achterwand 91,865

- LOA00106-11 1 Trimmen 103,059

- LOA00106-20-01 13 Intermediate frame 87,774

- LOA00106-20-02 6 First intermediate section 218,773

1 LOA00106-06-02-001_WELD 1 baserail front left roll-up-door 1195 7,688

3 LOA00106-06-01-103_WELD 1 baserail left front corner 260 3,947

4 LOA00106-06-01-101_WELD 1 baserail right front wall corner 1298 8,201

6 LOA00106-20-01-102_WELD 26 baserail right 1508 lenght 1508 9,706

7 LOA00106-07-01-105_WELD 1 Baseail back wall 1250 length 1170 6,927

8 LOA00106-07-01-102_WELD 1 Baserail back wall left corner 1298 9,520

9 LOA00106-07-01-101_WELD 1 Baserail right back corner 1400 10,556

10 LOA00106-07-01-104_WELD 1 Baserail back wall 1400 8,692

11 LOA00106-07-01-103_WELD 1 Baserail back wall 1400 8,998

12 LOA00106-06-01-002 30 Collumn 2500 14,238

13 LOA00106-06-01-006 30 Truss 2830 12,281

14 LOA00106-20-01-006 26 Brace length 2009mm 2009 2,795

16 LOA00106-20-01-007 13 Verical brace centre 365mm 365 0,000

17 LOA00106-06-02-007 2 Door post roll-up door 2793 10,258

18 LOA00106-06-02-008 1 Horizontal beam roll-up door 2750 10,100

19 LOA00106-07-02-003 2 Collumn back wall 2894 11,962

20 LOA00106-06-02-009 1 Beam above walk door 1061 3,897

21 LOA00106-20-01-010 56 Purlin roof 3015 5,383

22 LOA00106-06-02-005 1 Door post left side 2764 10,091

23 LOA00106-06-02-004 1 Door post right side 2528 9,285

78 LCA00001-011 2 U-strip loopdeur 2130 2,071

79 LCA00001-012 2 Klemstrip loopdeur 2128 1,745

80 LCA00001-013 2 Bovenligger / Onderligger loopdeur LD2 1058 0,940

17A LOA00106-06-02-012 2 Door post roll-up door reinforcement 250 1,023

2A LOA00106-06-02-002_WELD 1 U-baserail front wall 182 2,473

2B LOA00106-06-02-003_WELD 1 L-baserail front wall 132 1,334

B1 LOA00106-06-01-005 28 Bracket B1 0,000

B2 LOA00106-06-01-004 56 Bracket B2 4,572

B3 LOA00106-20-01-008 78 Bracket brace 0,245

B4 LOA00106-06-02-011 5 Flat Bracket B4 0,069

B5 LOA00106-06-02-010 5 Bracket B5 0,000

BC LOA00106-09-01-005 12 Butyl band 6mm 1025 0,003

BO-1 LOA00106-21_BO-1 156 Zechskantschraube+Mutter+Scheibe/Hexagon screw+nut+washer M12x750,331

BO-2 LOA00106-21_BO-2 24 Flachrundschraube+Mutter+Scheibe/Carriage bolt+nut+washer M12x750,331

BO-3 LOA00106-21_BO-3 26 Zechskantschraube+Distanzhülse+Mutter+Scheibe/Hexagon screw+spacer+nut+was M8x750,331

BO-3 LOA00106-21_BO-3_62 13 Zechskantschraube+Distanzhülse/Hexagon screw+spacer M8x75 0,331

BO-4 LOA00106-21_BO-4 52 Zechskantschraube+Mutter+Scheibe/Hexagon screw M8x75+nut+washer0,331

BO-5 LOA00106-BO-5 10 Sechskantschraube+Scheibe/hexagon bolt+washer M5x25 0,005

BO-6 LOA00106-21_BO-6 39 Zechskantschraube+Mutter+Scheibe/Hexagon screw+nut+washer M8x500,331

BO-7 KOOIMOER_M5 10 Käfigmutter / Cage nut / Kooimoer M5/1.2-1.6/H8.3x8.3M5 0,004

DIN_M12X75 DIN603_M12X75 24 Flachrundschraube / carriage bolt / slotbout 75 0,095

DIN125A_M12 DIN125A_M12 336 Unterleg scheibe / washer / sluitrinG (DIN125A) M00 0,006

DIN125A_M5 DIN125A_M5 10 Unterleg scheibe / washer / sluitrinG (DIN125A) M5 0,000

DIN125A_M8 DIN125A_M8 260 Unterleg scheibe / washer / sluitrinG (DIN125A) M8 0,002

DIN931_M8x75 DIN931_M8X75 91 Sechskantschraube/ hexagon bolt/ zeskant tabbout 75 0,034

DIN933_M12X80 DIN933_M12X80 156 Hexagon bolt / Zeskant bout (DIN933) M12x80 0,085

DIN933_M5x20 DIN933_M5X15 10 Hexagon bolt / Zeskant bout (DIN933) M5x20 0,004

DIN933_M8X50 DIN933_M8X50 39 Hexagon bolt / Zeskant bout (DIN933) M8x50 0,024

DIN934_M12 DIN934_M12 180 Mutter / nut / moer (DIN934) M12 0,016

DIN934_M8 DIN934_M8 130 Mutter / nut / moer (DIN934) M00 0,005

EAB EAB 64 Doorsteekanker DX FAST ETA 7 M12x115/020-035EV 0,153

FS-2 LOA00106-09-02-014 24 Foam strip walls 900 0,012

FS-1A LOA00106-09-01-006 2 Thin foam strip roof 1025 0,013

FS-1A LOA00106-09-01-006 40 Thin foam strip roof 1025 0,022

FS-1B LOA00106-09-01-004 1 Foam strip roof 1025 0,003

FS-1B LOA00106-09-01-004 1 Foam strip roof 1025 0,003

FS-1B LOA00106-09-01-004 40 Foam strip roof 1025 0,005

LD2 LCA00001-005 1 Loopdeur hxb 210x97 RVS beslag 950x212845,066

P1 FISCHER-UX_6X35-PARTSLIST 4 Fischer UX-6x35 mm 0,000

RD2 LOA00030 1 Roldeur Janus hxb 305x275 70,368

REF LCA00001-001 1 referentie part 5727 0,000

S1 LOA00106-09-01-001 30 Blechverkleidung Dach / Roof panel 2900 0,000

S2 LOA00106-09-01-003 12 Transparante Lichtplatte / light panel 1050 0,000

S3 LOA00106-09-01-002 12 Blechverkleidung Dach / Roof panel short 1900 0,000

S4 LOA00106-09-02-010 2 Blechverkleidung Seitenwand / Metal sheeting side wall3080 12,020

S4 LOA00106-09-02-010 40 Blechverkleidung Seitenwand / Metal sheeting side wall3080 12,092

S5 LOA00106-09-02-011 2 Blechverkleidung Hinterwand / Metal sheeting back wall1950 3,915

S5 LOA00106-09-02-011 3 Blechverkleidung Hinterwand / Metal sheeting back wall1950 5,759

S5 LOA00106-09-02-011 1 Blechverkleidung Hinterwand / Metal sheeting back wall1950 6,230

S5 LOA00106-09-02-011 6 Blechverkleidung Hinterwand / Metal sheeting back wall1950 7,655

S6 LOA00106-09-02-012 1 Blechverkleidung Vorderwand / Metal sheeting front wall2900 6,629

S7 LOA00106-09-02-013 1 Blechverkleidung Vorderseite / Metal sheeting front wall1430 1,146

S7 LOA00106-09-02-013 1 Blechverkleidung Vorderseite / Metal sheeting front wall1430 1,523

S7 LOA00106-09-02-013 2 Blechverkleidung Vorderseite / Metal sheeting front wall1430 2,543

S7 LOA00106-09-02-013 1 Blechverkleidung Vorderseite / Metal sheeting front wall1430 2,982

S7 LOA00106-09-02-013 1 Blechverkleidung Vorderseite / Metal sheeting front wall1430 4,223

S7 LOA00106-09-02-013 2 Blechverkleidung Vorderseite / Metal sheeting front wall1430 5,614

SC-A DIN7504K_5_5X25 1406 Bohrschraube / seldrilling screw 5,5x25 25

SC-B LOA00106_SC-B 391 Bohrschraube / Selfdrilling Screw 4.8x20 16 0,004

SC-C LOA00106_SC-C 74 Bohrschraube / Selfdrilling Screw 4.8x25 25 0,003

SC-D LOA00106-SC-D 4 DIN7981C-H RVS Plaatschroef cil. kop kruis 4.8x45 45 0,007

SC-H DIN7504K-5_5X32-BP5 24 Bohrschraube / Selfdrilling Screw 5.5x32 BP5 32 0,006

SP LOA00106-21-001 78 Spacer Dxd=13.5x2.35 L=12mm 0,008

T1 LOA00106-11-008 4 Gable trim / Giebelblech 2050 2,862

T1 LOA00106-11-009 2 Gable trim / Giebelblech 2050 2,833

T2 LOA00106-11-007 14 Eave trim / Traufblech 3100 2,755

T3 LOA00106-11-001 4 Corner trim / Ausseneckwinkel 2800 2,268

T4 LOA00106-11-006 7 Ridge cap / Firstblech 3150 4,145

T5 LOA00106-11-002 2 J-trim / J-Profil 2176 0,915

T5 LOA00106-11-003 1 J-trim / J-Profil 1113 0,468

T5 LOA00106-11-004 2 J-trim / J-Profil 3000 1,378

T5 LOA00106-11-005 1 J-trim / J-profil 2802 1,287

T6 LOA00106-11-010 2 L-trim Roll-up door / L-Profil Tor 3000 1,025

T6 LOA00106-11-010 1 L-trim Roll-up door / L-Profil Tor 3000 1,068
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Pos Zahl
Qty

Modell Nr.
Model Nr.

Umschreibung
Description

Material
Material

Dimension
Dimension Mass

Gewicht

1 1 LOA00106-004 Maaiveld Concrete 249397

2 1 LOA00106-002 Maaiveld Concrete 233667

3 1 LOA00106-001 Fundament met vloer Concrete 72968

4 1 LOA00106-003 Fundament met vloer Concrete 63989

5 1 LOA00106-005 Vloer tbv handleiding Concrete 46973

6 1 LOA00106-09 loa00106-09.asm See List 1199

7 1 LOA00106-03-WELD Baserail assembly See List 21162 318

8 1 LOA00106-07 Back wall section See List 222

9 6 LOA00106-20-02 First intermediate section See List 219

10 1 LOA00106-06 Front wall steelcontruction See List 136

11 1 LOA00106-11 Trimmen See List 103

12 1 LOA00030 Roldeur Janus hxb 305x275 See List 70

13 1 LOA00106-06-04 Loopdeur incl bevestiging Rechts draaiend See List 55

14 4 LOA00106-SC-D DIN7981C-H RVS Plaatschroef cil. kop kruis 4.8x45A2 45 0

15 24 DIN7504K-5_5X32-BP5 Bohrschraube / Selfdrilling Screw 5.5x32 BP5 S355J2 32 0

16 3 LOA00106_SC-B Bohrschraube / Selfdrilling Screw 4.8x20 S355J2 16 0

17 4 FISCHER-UX_6X35-PARTSLISTFischer UX-6x35 mm NO MATERIAL yet 0

18 1406 DIN7504K_5_5X25 Bohrschraube / seldrilling screw 5,5x25 25

originele tabel van het kader

bom voor excel (stuklijst purchase-list)
geheel opengeklapt en de EAB en roldeur weer dichtklappen. 

stuklist voor de parts-list

Wandverkleidung Blech 0.5mm
Wall panels  0.5mm metal sheet

□50x50x4

□50x50x3

□50x50x3

□
50x50x3

SECTION  C-C

□50x50x3

□25x25x2
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Part: creo-name Qty.:Description: Length:gewicht

- LOA00106-03-WELD 1 Baserail assembly 21162 317,922

- LOA00106-06 1 Front wall steelcontruction 136,370

- LOA00106-07 1 Back wall section 222,197

- LOA00106-20-02 6 First intermediate section 218,773

SC-B LOA00106_SC-B 3 Bohrschraube / Selfdrilling Screw 4.8x20 16 0,004
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SCALE  1:200

□50x50x4

□38x38x1.5

Transparante Polycarbonat Lichtplatten
Transparant Polycarbonate lightpanels

Dachverkleidung Blech 0.5mm
Roof panels  0.5mm metal sheet

SCALE  1:200
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Modell Nr.
Model Nr.

Umschreibung
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Material
Material

Dimension
Dimension Mass

Gewicht

1 1 LOA00106-03-WELD Baserail assembly See List 21162 318

2 1 LOA00106-07 Back wall section See List 222

3 6 LOA00106-20-02 First intermediate section See List 219

4 1 LOA00106-06 Front wall steelcontruction See List 136

SECTION  C-C

SECTION  B-B

SCALE  1:10
SECTION  C-C

Bewährungsstahl wie in der Statik angegeben.
Concreate reinforcement as indicated in
the structural calculation.
Armature de béton comm indique dans le calcul
de construction.
Betonbewapening zoals in de constructieberekening
aangegeven.
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Pos Zahl
Qty

Modell Nr.
Model Nr.
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Material
Material

Dimension
Dimension Mass

Gewicht

1 1 LOA00106-002 Maaiveld Concrete 233667

2 1 LOA00106-001 Fundament met vloer Concrete 72968

3 1 LOA00106-03-WELD Baserail assembly See List 21162 318

4 1 LOA00106-07 Back wall section See List 222

5 6 LOA00106-20-02 First intermediate section See List 219

6 1 LOA00106-06 Front wall steelcontruction See List 136

SECTION  C-C

SECTION  B-B

SCALE  1:10
SECTION  C-C

Bewährungsstahl wie in der Statik angegeben.
Concreate reinforcement as indicated in
the structural calculation.
Armature de béton comm indique dans le calcul
de construction.
Betonbewapening zoals in de constructieberekening
aangegeven.
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